

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 5TH FLOOR, ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-6

visit us at : http://dpcc.delhigovt.nic.in



F.No. DPCC/RDPC/2023/104/ 388 8 - 3891

Dated: 11/05/2023

OFFICE ORDER

This refers to the review meeting held on 10th May 2023 under the chairmanship of Member Secretary, CPCB to discuss issues related to Mission LiFE conceptualized by NITI Aayog. In the meeting it was decided to take Mission LiFE as a mass awareness movement through various public awareness events.

All the cell in-charges are hereby directed to use Mission LiFE logo in their respective meetings in online mode. Also, plan activities regarding Mission LiFE with their respective industrial area associations/concerned entities and upload the activity details on www.merilife.org. Login credentials can be obtained from RDPC for uploading the pics and videos of all the events being organized by different cells of DPCC. Utmost priority shall be given to the matter as the same is being monitored at the highest level of the Central Govt. Action Taken Report may kindly be submitted from time to time for the record of RDPC, DPCC. Brochure on Mission LiFE is enclosed herewith for more information. Copy of the pledge framed by CPCB is also enclosed for necessary action by all the Branches as discussed in today's meeting of the undersigned.

(Dr. K.S. Jayachandran)

Member Secretary

- 1. All Cell Incharges of DPCC
- 2. In charge, RDPC.
- 3. SEE (IT) to upload the order on website of DPCC.

Copy to:

PA to Chairman, DPCC for kind information of the Chairman, DPCC.